

Order no. 19 dated 30.03.19

Today is fixed for filing WS by defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Plaintiff files hazira and defendant nos. 1 and 2 filed petition praying for time to file WS. The prayer is considered and allowed.

At this stage defendant nos. 3 and 4 come before this court by filing WS along with applications showing cause, acceptance of WS and for vacating ex parte hearing order and also one executed vokatnama.

Heard all the petitions. Perused the same and considered.

The ground of show cause seems to me satisfactory and accordingly it is accepted.

Consequently the ex parte hearing order passed against defendant nos. 3 and 4 on 25.06.18 stands vacated.

Under the circumstances, the WS filed by defendant nos. 3 and 4 on this date is accepted as prayed for by defendants but subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/-.

To 30.04.19 for filing receipt of payment of cost by defendant nos. 3 and 4 and for filing WS by defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),Bishnupur.