

**M.S No. 01 / 17**

**Order no. 22 dated 27.06.19**

Today is fixed for filing receipt of payment of cost by defendant nos. 3 and 4 and for filing WS by defendant nos. 1 and 2.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant nos. 3 and 4 have failed to comply with court's order no. 19 dated 30.03.19 and no step has been taken by them today.

So, let the suit be proceeded ex parte against defendant nos. 3 and 4.

Date is also fixed for filing WS by defendant nos. 1 and 2 who have entered into appearance in this suit on 25.02.19 but these defendants have filed time petition praying for time for filing WS stating due to demise of uncle of Ld. Advocate for these defendants WS was not prepared by this date.

Considering the ground I feel inclined to allow the time prayer as last chance.

To 04.07.19 for filing WS by defendant nos. 1 and 2 as last chance.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.

