

Order No. 25 Dated 11.09.19

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Parties file haziras.

It appears from the case record that this is a suit for return of consideration money and damages along with other consequential reliefs. Defendant nos.1 and 2 and defendant nos.3 and 4 have filed W/s separately.

Considering facts and circumstances of this case, this Court is of opinion that personal appearance of all the parties to this suit is required for considering whether the matter should be referred to the process of ADR as per provisions of Section 89 CPC. Accordingly, all the parties to this suit are directed to remain present before this Court on the next date fixed.

To **11.11.19** for appearance of all parties and further order.

Inform.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Assistant Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Assistant Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur