

M.S 01 / 17

Order No. 29 Dated 28.02.20

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties and further order.

Parties file haziras and they have expressed their unwillingness to refer the matter to any of the processes of ADR. So,

Fixing 27.03.20 for framing of issues.

Parties are at liberty to file suggestive issues, if any.

Dictated & Corrected by me
Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur

Sd/- S. K. Kundu
Civil Judge (Sr. Division),
Bishnupur