

Money Suit No. 01 of 2017
CIS No. 04 of 2017
CNR No. WBBK07-000017-2017
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 64
Dated 07-08-2025

Today is fixed for further examination of PW-1 as last chance.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff filed one adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

It is pertinent to mention here that the instant suit is pending since 2017. In spite of rider given to the plaintiff on earlier date, plaintiff again file an adjournment application for time today.

Considering such conduct of the plaintiff, prayer for time is allowed, but subject to the payment of cost of Rs.200/- to be paid to the defendants.

Fix **18-08-2025** for further examination of PW-1 positively.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

