

**Money Suit No. 01 of 2017**  
CIS No. 04 of 2017  
CNR No. WBBK07-000017-2017  
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

---

**Order no. 67**  
Dated 03-01-2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.  
Respective parties to the suit are absent without any step.  
However, in view of resolution adopted by local Bar, Bishnupur, no adverse order is passed today.

Thus, the case is adjourned for today.

Fix **10-03-2026** for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Update CIS forthwith.

*Dictated & Corrected by me.*

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur  
s.d.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur